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Seg Directions Tot
0.0 Exit parking lot, R onto NY 31 0
0.3 R onto Bridgeport- ‐Kirkville Rd. 0.3
2.0 L onto Moore Rd. 2.3
1.5 R onto Smith Ridge Rd. 3.8
2.6 L onto Lakeport Rd.(CR 3)  {“T”} 6.4
0.6 R onto NY 31 7.0
1.1 R onto Clark Rd. 8.1
0.9 R onto Whitelaw Rd. 9.0
3.9 L onto Lewis Point Rd. {“T”} 12.9
0.2 R onto Stephens Rd. 13.1
1.7 R onto NY 31 14.8
0.5 L onto NY 13 (toward Sylvan Beach) * 15.3
3.4 S past Vienna Rd** 18.7
2.1 R onto NY 49 20.8
1.5 R onto Vienna Rd. 22.3

0.9 R TRO Vienna Rd. 23.2
2.5 L onto NY 13 25.7
3.4 S across NY31 TRO NY13 29.1
0.9 R onto Carter Rd. 30.0
1.5 L onto Lewis Point Rd. {“T”} 31.5
0.6 R onto Pine Ridge Rd. 32.1
3.8 L onto Gee Rd. 35.9
1.9 R onto Tag Rd. {“T”} 37.8
2.0 R onto Lakeport Rd. (CR3) 39.8
0.1 L onto Chestnut Ridge Rd. 39.9
3.1 R onto Marsh Mill Rd. 43.0
2.1 R onto Bridgeport- ‐Kirkville Rd. 45.1
2.2 L onto NY 31 47.3
0.3 L into Parking lot (end) 47.6

*For 35 miles turn right and rejoin @ 29.1
**For 41 miles turn around and rejoin @ 25.7

DM’s Delight Ride (It’s the Ice Cream stores along the way)
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OCC Bridge-4 22 DM's Delight Ride

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Exit the tra�c circle onto NY-
31 E/New York State Bicycle
Rte 5

0.0

0.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 0.2

2.0 L onto Moore Rd 2.3

1.5 R onto Smith Ridge Rd 3.7

2.6 L onto Lakeport Rd 6.3

0.6 R onto NY-31 E 7.0

1.2 R onto Clark Rd 8.1

0.9 R onto Whitelaw Rd 9.0

0.8 R onto Gee Rd 9.9

2.7 R onto Tag Rd 12.5

1.9 R onto Lakeport Rd 14.5

0.1 L onto Chestnut Ridge Rd 14.5

3.1 R onto Marsh Mill Rd 17.7

2.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 19.8

2.2 L onto NY-31 W/Lake Rd/New
York State Bicycle Rte 5

22.0

0.2 Enter the tra�c circle 22.2

0.0 End of route 22.3

22.3 miles.  +298/-298 feet

OCC Bridge-4 35 DM's Delight Ride

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Exit the tra�c circle onto NY-
31 E/New York State Bicycle
Rte 5

0.0

0.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 0.2

2.0 L onto Moore Rd 2.3

1.5 R onto Smith Ridge Rd 3.7

2.6 L onto Lakeport Rd 6.3

0.6 R onto NY-31 E 7.0

1.2 R onto Clark Rd 8.1

0.9 R onto Whitelaw Rd 9.0

4.0 L onto Lewis Point Rd 13.0

0.2 R onto Stephens Rd 13.2

1.7 R onto NY-31 E 14.9

0.3 At the tra�c circle, take the
1st exit onto NY-13 S

15.2

0.9 R onto Carter Rd 16.2

1.5 L onto Lewis Point Rd 17.7

0.6 R onto Pine Ridge Rd 18.3

3.8 L onto Gee Rd 22.1

1.9 R onto Tag Rd 24.0

1.9 R onto Lakeport Rd 25.9

0.1 L onto Chestnut Ridge Rd 26.0

3.1 R onto Marsh Mill Rd 29.1

2.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 31.3

2.2 L onto NY-31 W/Lake Rd/New
York State Bicycle Rte 5

33.5

0.2 Enter the tra�c circle 33.7

0.0 End of route 33.7

33.7 miles.  +464/-464 feet



OCC Bridge-4 41 DM's Delight Ride

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Exit the tra�c circle onto NY-
31 E/New York State Bicycle
Rte 5

0.0

0.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 0.2

2.0 L onto Moore Rd 2.3

1.5 R onto Smith Ridge Rd 3.7

2.6 L onto Lakeport Rd 6.3

0.6 R onto NY-31 E 7.0

1.2 R onto Clark Rd 8.1

0.9 R onto Whitelaw Rd 9.0

4.0 L onto Lewis Point Rd 13.0

0.2 R onto Stephens Rd 13.2

1.7 R onto NY-31 E 14.9

0.3 At the tra�c circle, take the
3rd exit onto NY-13

15.2

3.5 L onto 13th Ave 18.8

0.0 L onto Park Ave 18.8

0.1 R onto NY-13 S/Main St 18.9

3.4 At the tra�c circle, continue
straight to stay on NY-13 S

22.3

0.9 R onto Carter Rd 23.2

1.5 L onto Lewis Point Rd 24.7

0.6 R onto Pine Ridge Rd 25.3

3.8 L onto Gee Rd 29.1

1.9 R onto Tag Rd 31.1

1.9 R onto Lakeport Rd 33.0

0.1 L onto Chestnut Ridge Rd 33.1

3.1 R onto Marsh Mill Rd 36.2

2.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 38.3

2.2 L onto NY-31 W/Lake Rd/New
York State Bicycle Rte 5

40.6

0.2 Enter the tra�c circle 40.8

0.0 End of route 40.8

40.8 miles.  +519/-519 feet

OCC Bridge-4 48 DM's Delight Ride

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Exit the tra�c circle onto NY-
31 E/New York State Bicycle
Rte 5

0.0

0.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 0.2

2.0 L onto Moore Rd 2.3

1.5 R onto Smith Ridge Rd 3.7

2.6 L onto Lakeport Rd 6.3

0.6 R onto NY-31 E 7.0

1.2 R onto Clark Rd 8.1

0.9 R onto Whitelaw Rd 9.0

4.0 L onto Lewis Point Rd 13.0

0.2 R onto Stephens Rd 13.2

1.7 R onto NY-31 E 14.9

0.3 At the tra�c circle, take the
3rd exit onto NY-13

15.2

5.6 R onto NY-13 N/NY-49 E 20.8

1.5 R onto Vienna Rd 22.3

0.8 Continue onto Higginsville Rd 23.2

0.8 R onto Cove Rd 24.0

1.5 Continue onto Oneida St 25.4

0.8 L onto NY-13 S 26.3

2.7 At the tra�c circle, continue
straight to stay on NY-13 S

29.0

0.9 R onto Carter Rd 29.9

1.5 L onto Lewis Point Rd 31.4

0.6 R onto Pine Ridge Rd 32.0

3.8 L onto Gee Rd 35.8

1.9 R onto Tag Rd 37.7

1.9 R onto Lakeport Rd 39.7

0.1 L onto Chestnut Ridge Rd 39.7

3.1 R onto Marsh Mill Rd 42.9

2.2 R onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 45.0

2.2 L onto NY-31 W/Lake Rd/New
York State Bicycle Rte 5

47.2

0.2 Enter the tra�c circle 47.4

0.0 End of route 47.5

47.5 miles.  +553/-554 feet
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